PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI836947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Actiance, Inc.	12/20/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ACTIANCE, LLC	
Street Address:	1400 Searport Blvd., Building B	
Internal Address:	Third Floor	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10212129
Application Number:	12511713
Application Number:	11031123
Application Number:	11336395
Application Number:	12259151
Application Number:	11031419
Application Number:	11368025
Application Number:	11368029
Application Number:	12206930
Application Number:	12568080
Application Number:	12568073
Application Number:	13957154
Application Number:	15411798
Application Number:	16531674
Application Number:	17946137
Application Number:	18541123
Application Number:	14286795
Application Number:	15799993
Application Number:	17113681

PATENT REEL: 070306 FRAME: 0814

509043549

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17744111

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045045463

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045045463

Email: sgellineau@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sandy Gellineau

Address Line 1: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD, NE Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31010-128821	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandy Gellineau	
SIGNATURE:	/Sandy Gellineau/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2025	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Actiance, Inc. - File-stamped Delaware Certificate of Conversion to DE LLC 12.20.24#page1.tiff source=Actiance, Inc. - File-stamped Delaware Certificate of Conversion to DE LLC 12.20.24#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070306 FRAME: 0815 Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ACTIANCE, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACTIANCE, INC."

TO "ACTIANCE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2024, AT 11:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

ANNE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

2814478 8100V SR# 20244566666

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Busiock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 205197908

Date: 12-20-24

PATENT REEL: 070306 FRAME: 0816 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:44 AM 12/20/2024
FILED 11:44 AM 12/20/2024
SR 20244566666 - File Number 2814478

STATE OF DELAWARE M12/20/2024 Number 2814478 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the corporation was first formed is Delaware and the date the corporation first formed is October 30, 1997.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Actiance, Inc.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Actiance, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 20 day of December, 2024.

ACTIANCE, INC.

By: Neva M. DePalma
Name: Neva DePalma

Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 070306 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 02/24/2025